Hoja de producto ES

Fecha rev.: 02/05/2023
Ref. Doc: PDS-1384

INFORMACION GENERAL

Nombre del producto : Papel de filtro cualitativo BRANCHIA, velocidad rapida

Descripcion : Papel bajo en cenizas (< 0,06%) fabricado con fibras de algodén. La velocidad de filtracién es rapida,
adecuada para la retencion de precipitados gruesos, tales como hidréxidos y sulfuros metalicos, y sustancias
gelatinosas. Se utiliza también para el filtrado rapido de precipitados organometalicos, limpieza de rutina de fluidos
bioldgicos, analisis en industria alimentaria, etc. Gramaje 85 g/m?, espesor 210 um, tiempo de filtracién 10 s,
retencién 15 - 20 um, resistencia al estallido en himedo > 30 kPa. Disponible en discos (presentado en paquetes de
100 discos en caja). Equivalencia: Whatman 4

DATOS TECNICOS

referencia J(mm) tipo unidades por ref.
BLDF-070-100 70 discos 100
BLDF-090-100 90 discos 100
BLDF-110-100 110 discos 100
BLDF-125-100 125 discos 100
BLDF-150-100 150 discos 100
BLDF-185-100 185 discos 100
BLDF-240-100 240 discos 100

EMBALAJE Y DATOS LOGISTICOS

referencia vol (1) kg TARIC GTIN

BLDF-070-100 0,2163 0,05 48232000 08434868062634
BLDF-090-100 0,396 0,08 48232000 08434868062641
BLDF-110-100 0,5875 0,121 48232000 08434868062658
BLDF-125-100 0,5923 0,144 48232000 08434868062665
BLDF-150-100 0,7936 0,189 48232000 08434868062672
BLDF-185-100 1,3 0,275 48232000 08434868062689

BLDF-240-100 2,0312 0,446 48232000 08434868062696
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Product page EN

Date rev.: 05/02/2023
Doc. Ref: PDS-1384

GENERAL INFORMATION

Product name : BRANCHIA qualitative filter paper, high flow rate

Description : Low ash paper (< 0.06%) made of cotton fibers. High flow rate, suitable for the retention of coarse
precipitates, such as hydroxides and metal sulphides, and gelatinous substances. It is also used for rapid filtering of
organometallic precipitates, routine cleaning of biological fluids, analysis in the food industry, etc. Weight 85 g / m2,
thickness 210 pm, filtration time 10 s, retention 15 - 20 ym, wet bursting strength > 30 kPa. Available in discs
(presented in packages of 100 discs in a box). Equivalence: Whatman 4

TECHNICAL DATA

reference & (mm) type pcs/pack
BLDF-070-100 70 disk 100
BLDF-090-100 90 disk 100
BLDF-110-100 110 disk 100
BLDF-125-100 125 disk 100
BLDF-150-100 150 disk 100
BLDF-185-100 185 disk 100
BLDF-240-100 240 disk 100

PACKAGING AND LOGISTICS

reference vol () kg TARIC GTIN

BLDF-070-100 0,2163 0,05 48232000 08434868062634
BLDF-090-100 0,396 0,08 48232000 08434868062641
BLDF-110-100 0,5875 0,121 48232000 08434868062658
BLDF-125-100 0,5923 0,144 48232000 08434868062665
BLDF-150-100 0,7936 0,189 48232000 08434868062672
BLDF-185-100 1,3 0,275 48232000 08434868062689
BLDF-240-100 2,0312 0,446 48232000 08434868062696
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Fiche produit FR

Date : 02/05/2023
Ref. Doc : PDS-1384

INFORMATIONS GENERALES

Nom produit : Papier filtre qualitatif BRANCHIA, filtration rapide

Description : Papier a faible teneur en cendre (max 0,06%) en fibres de coton. Vitesse de filtration rapide et
adéquate pour la rétention des précipités épais, tels que les hydroxydes et les sulfures métalliques, et des substances
gélatineuses. Egalement utilisé pour la filtration rapide des précipités organométalliques, le nettoyage de routine des
fluides biologiques, les analyses dans l'industrie alimentaire, etc... Grammage 85 g/ m?, épaisseur 210 pm, temps de
filtration 10 s, rétention 15 - 20 um, résistance a I'éclatement humide > 30 kPa. Disponible en disques plats (boite de
100 disques). Equivalence : Whatman 4

DONNEES TECHNIQUES

référence & (mm) type unités par ref.
BLDF-070-100 70 plat 100
BLDF-090-100 90 plat 100
BLDF-110-100 110 plat 100
BLDF-125-100 125 plat 100
BLDF-150-100 150 plat 100
BLDF-185-100 185 plat 100
BLDF-240-100 240 plat 100

EMBALLAGE ET LOGISTIQUE

référence vol (1) kg TARIC GTIN

BLDF-070-100 0,2163 0,05 48232000 08434868062634
BLDF-090-100 0,396 0,08 48232000 08434868062641
BLDF-110-100 0,5875 0,121 48232000 08434868062658
BLDF-125-100 0,5923 0,144 48232000 08434868062665
BLDF-150-100 0,7936 0,189 48232000 08434868062672
BLDF-185-100 1,3 0,275 48232000 08434868062689

BLDF-240-100 2,0312 0,446 48232000 08434868062696
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Scheda prodotto T

Data: 02/05/2023
Ref. Doc: PDS-1384

INFORMAZIONE GENERALE

Nome del prodotto : Carta da filtro qualitativa BRANCHIA, velocita alta

Descrizione : Carta con basso contenuto di ceneri (< 0,06%) realizzata in fibre di cotone. La velocita di filtrazione &
alta, adatta per la ritenzione di precipitati spessi, come idrossidi e solfuri metallici, € sostanze gelatinose. Viene
utilizzata anche per il filtraggio veloce di precipitati organometallici, la pulizia di routine dei fluidi biologici, I'analisi
nell'industria alimentare, ecc. Grammatura 85 g/m?, spessore 210 ym, tempo di filtrazione 10 s, ritenzione 15 - 20 um,
resistenza allo scoppio bagnato > 30 kPa. Disponibile in dischi standard (presentati in confezioni da 100 dischi per
scatola). Equivalenza: Whatman 4

DATI TECNICI

referenza J(mm) tipo unita per ref.
BLDF-070-100 70 standard 100
BLDF-090-100 90 standard 100
BLDF-110-100 110 standard 100
BLDF-125-100 125 standard 100
BLDF-150-100 150 standard 100
BLDF-185-100 185 standard 100
BLDF-240-100 240 standard 100

IMBALLAGGIO E DATI LOGISTICI

referenza vol (1) kg TARIC GTIN

BLDF-070-100 0,2163 0,05 48232000 08434868062634
BLDF-090-100 0,396 0,08 48232000 08434868062641
BLDF-110-100 0,5875 0,121 48232000 08434868062658
BLDF-125-100 0,5923 0,144 48232000 08434868062665
BLDF-150-100 0,7936 0,189 48232000 08434868062672
BLDF-185-100 1,3 0,275 48232000 08434868062689

BLDF-240-100 2,0312 0,446 48232000 08434868062696
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Produkt
informatieblad NL

Revisiedatum: 02/05/2023
Ref. Doc.: PDS-1384

ALGEMENE INFORMATIE

Produktnaam : BRANCHIA kwalitatief filterpapier, snel filtrerend

Beschrijving : Papier met een laag asgehalte (< 0,06%) gemaakt van katoenvezels. De filtratiesnelheid is snel,
geschikt voor het vasthouden van grove precipitaten, zoals metaalhydroxiden en sulfiden, en gelatineuze stoffen.
Wordt ook gebruikt voor het snel filteren van organometallische precipitaten, routinematige reiniging van biologische
vloeistoffen, analyse in de voedingsindustrie, enz. Gramgewicht 85 g/m?, dikte 210 m, filtratietijd 10 s, retentie 15 - 20
m, natte barststerkte > 30 kPa. Verkrijgbaar in schijven (gepresenteerd in verpakkingen van 100 schijven per doos).
Equivalent: Whatman 4

TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS

referentie J(mm) type stuks per ref.
BLDF-070-100 70 schijven 100
BLDF-090-100 90 schijven 100
BLDF-110-100 110 schijven 100
BLDF-125-100 125 schijven 100
BLDF-150-100 150 schijven 100
BLDF-185-100 185 schijven 100
BLDF-240-100 240 schijven 100

VERPAKKING EN LOGISTIEKE GEGEVENS

Referentie vol (1) kg TARIC GTIN

BLDF-070-100 0,2163 0,05 48232000 08434868062634
BLDF-090-100 0,396 0,08 48232000 08434868062641
BLDF-110-100 0,5875 0,121 48232000 08434868062658
BLDF-125-100 0,5923 0,144 48232000 08434868062665
BLDF-150-100 0,7936 0,189 48232000 08434868062672
BLDF-185-100 1,3 0,275 48232000 08434868062689

BLDF-240-100 2,0312 0,446 48232000 08434868062696
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Produktblatt DE

Datum Rev.: 02/05/2023
Ref. Dok.: PDS-1384

ALLGEMEINE INFORMATIONEN

Produktname : Filterpapier, BRANCHIA, qualitativ, schnell filtrierend

Beschreibung : Papier mit niedrigem Aschegehalt (< 0,06 %), aus Baumwollfasern. Schnelle
Filtrationsgeschwindigkeit, geeignet flr die Filtration von gallertartigen sowie groben Prézipitaten, etwa Hydroxiden
und metallischen Sulfiden. Ebenfalls verwendet firr eine schnelle Filtration von organometallischen Prazipitaten,
Routine-Reinigungen von biologischen Fliissigkeiten, Analysen in der Lebensmittelindustrie usw. Grammatur 85 g/m2,
Dicke 210 ym, Filtrationszeit 10 s, Retention 15 - 20 um, Berstfestigkeit im nassen Zustand > 30 kPa. Erhaltlich als
Rundfilter (100 Rundfilter pro Schachtel). Aquivalenz: Whatman 4.

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Artikelnummer J(mm) Typ Stlickzahl pro Artikel
BLDF-070-100 70 Rundfilter 100
BLDF-090-100 90 Rundfilter 100
BLDF-110-100 110 Rundfilter 100
BLDF-125-100 125 Rundfilter 100
BLDF-150-100 150 Rundfilter 100
BLDF-185-100 185 Rundfilter 100
BLDF-240-100 240 Rundfilter 100

VERPACKUNG UND LOGISTIKDATEN

Referenz vol (1) kg TARIC GTIN

BLDF-070-100 0,2163 0,05 48232000 08434868062634
BLDF-090-100 0,396 0,08 48232000 08434868062641
BLDF-110-100 0,5875 0,121 48232000 08434868062658
BLDF-125-100 0,5923 0,144 48232000 08434868062665
BLDF-150-100 0,7936 0,189 48232000 08434868062672
BLDF-185-100 1,3 0,275 48232000 08434868062689

BLDF-240-100 2,0312 0,446 48232000 08434868062696
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